INCOME

ARPA

CDBG

Municipal Aid -4 Lane Const.
Municipal Aid - Hwy Severance
Municipal Aid-Wholesale Fuel Tax
Municipal Aid - Special Dist
Municipal Aid - General Dist.
Municipal Aid-Prop. Tax Relief
County Street Turn Back
County Sales & Use Tax

Court Revenue: ERLA

Court Revenue: General
Court Revenue: Jail

Donations

Facility Rentals

Fire Dept. City Sales Tax
Franchise Tax

Police Dept. Grant

Police Dept. City Sales Tax
Police Reports

Recycling

Sale of Fire Truck

School Resource Officer

State 833 Distribuiton for F.D.
Street Dept. Sales

Street Dept. City Sales Tax

Total Income to date

May 16, 2023 Financial Report

GENERAL  STREET  PAYROLL  ARPA
'$ 17,927.97
'$ 2,505.61
'$ 3,671.96
‘ '$ 25,243.05
'S 6,862.76
$ 141971
$ 392885
$ 84,404.06
$  1,781.67
$  3,243.33
'$  580.00
$ 20000
$  50.00
$  5250.28
$  1,451.00
$  3,000.00
$ 525028
$ 5.00
. 'S 266.10
$  1,000.00 |
| $ 19,000.00
'$ 14,075.00
'$ 31,501.67

1 $118,426.94 $ 9519136 $ 19,000.00 $

| CDBG

$ 135,747.36

' $ 135,747.36




CDBG Expenses
City Hall Expenses

Cable/Internet
Computer & Internet

Contract Services
E911

Electric

Electric - Security Lights
Fee Filing

Furniture

Hazmat

Insurance Expenses
Late Fees
Maintenance
Natural Gas

Office Supplies
Postage & Delivery
Sanitation

Supplies
Telephones

Water

Workers Comp.

Total City Hall

Automobile Expenses
Electric

Equipment
Equipment Rental
Fuel

Hauling & Materials
Natural Gas

Repairs & Maintenance
Road Maintenance
Sand & Salt

Supplies

Total Street Dept.

Continuing Ed. Accomodations
Continuing Education travel
Continuing Ed. Workshop Fee

Street Department Expenses

1,494.85
1,094.95
605.44
163.00
558.00
2,400.00

3,901.76
736.23
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$  487.98
'$ 2000
'S 36850
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566.50
7,224.93

34.59

444.00

694.23
1,139.04
251.78

1,346.51

989.80 |

1,032.43

122.82

'$ 25677.34
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105,711.28

39,850.87

1,125.67

587.02

' $162,190.86

378.44

8,264.85 |
1,809.52

1,355.60
1,477.14

1,630.47

S 135,747.36

Budgef Remaining

(Payroll is separate)

' $ 60,088.00 $ 34,410.66

$ 300,975.00 S 139,050.24




Fire Department Expenses

Automobile Expenses
Cable/Internet
Continuing Ed. Training
Electric

Equipment

Fuel

Maintenance

Natural Gas

New Construction
Repairs & Maintenance
Supplies

Water

Total Fire Dept.

Police Department Expenses

Automobile Expenses
Clothing

Computer Maintenance
Detention Fees
Equipment

Fuel

Membership/Dues
Postage

Repairs & Maintenance
Suppplies

Total Police Dept.

Payroll Expenses
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Mayor

RV Vo R VolRE Vot Vo SR Vo R Vo SR Vo SR Vo N Vo SR Vo tRl Vo 8

R72 BE Vo R Vo i Vo Vo Rl Ve R Vo IR Vo R Vo RR V) 3

45.00

60.44

605.21

'S 72,184.82

766.42

4,485.89

360.00

' $180,375.99

5,756.05
610.51

1,131.80
10,000.00

133.72 |
1,560.44
52,050.00
110.00

121.65

10,104.36
1,632.65

600.00 |
161,658.13

537.92
28.75

201.87

'$ 83,950.00 $ 11,765.18

' $217,358.13 $ 36,982.14

$ 72,020.51 $ 238,392.00 $ 166,370.49

Recorder/Treasurer




